
Self Transcendence 10 Mile, Battersea Park, 8 AM, Saturday 11th September 2010

MEDAL WINNERS

NAME SURNAME CLUB TIME AGE

MEN UNDER 50
1 Fernando Del Valle Serpentine 54.24 31
2 Darren McNeely Serpentine 56.46 34
3 Buzz Shepherd Dulwich Runners 57.52 34
4 Jim Anderson 58.29 38
5 Jamie Bannister Scottish Athletics 59.02 23
6 Stephen Murtagh Harlow AC 59.25 46
7 Richard Edmonds Serpentine 59.48 40

WOMEN UNDER 50
1 Victoria Carter Serpentine 68.15 38
2 Andrea Mann Garden City Runners 73.56 38
3 Jane Walsh Serpentine 75.03 31
4 Claire Evans 75.57 26
5 Michaela Tagg 76.05 32
6 Emily Gibbs 76.05 25
7 Julie Thomas Wyndham Milers 77.16 44

MEN OVER 50
1 John Foster Striders of Croydon 63.03 51
2 Hugh Scorgie 68.57 50
3 Jean Luc Hoez Serpentine 73.54 52

WOMEN OVER 50
1 Sarah Newton Serpentine 76.43 53
2 Gilllian Cavell Dulwich Park Runners 79.10 53
3 Elizabeth Fusco 107.35 55

Run and Become. Become and Run. 
Run to succeed in the outer world. 
Become to proceed in the inner world.  

  Sri Chinmoy 



MEN OVER 60
1 Liam O'Hare Barnet and District 65.47 62
2 Richard Solomons Highgate Harriers 72.15 63

MEN OVER 70
1 Philip Turley Epsom & Ewell 77.29 70

OVERALL RESULTS

First Name Surname Club Time M/F Age Cat Cat Pos
1 Fernando Del Valle Serpentine 54.24 M 31 M U/50 1
2 Darren McNeely Serpentine 56.46 M 34 M U/50 2
3 Buzz Shepherd Dulwich Runners 57.52 M 34 M U/50 3
4 Jim Anderson 58.29 M 38 M U/50 4
5 Jamie Bannister Scottish Athletics 59.02 M 23 M U/50 5
6 Stephen Murtagh Harlow AC 59.25 M 46 M U/50 6
7 Richard Edmonds Serpentine 59.48 M 40 M U/50 7
8 Vincent Williams St Albans Striders 60.27 M 47 M U/50 8
9 Tim Ballard 60.35 M 34 M U/50 9
10 Joel Northcott London Front Runners 61.06 M 29 M U/50 10
11 Richard Macaulay 61.59 M 25 M U/50 11
12 Paul Wainwright 62.50 M 30 M U/50 12
13 John Foster Striders of Croydon 63.03 M 51 M O/50 1
14 Paul Shiel Herne Hil 63.15 M 32 M U/50 13
15 Anthony Gilling 63.40 M 46 M U/50 14
16 Paul Nicoll Ranelagh Harriers 64.00 M 29 M U/50 15
17 Matthew Green Benfleet RC 64.19 M 30 M U/50 16
18 Glen Morgan Vets AC 64.24 M 48 M U/50 17
19 Simon Ambrosi Striders fo Croydon 64.34 M 32 M U/50 18
20 Thomas Woolway Dulwich Park Runners 65.09 M 26 M U/50 19
21 Liam O'Hare Barnet and District 65.47 M 62 M O/60 1
22 Anthony De Silva 65.47 M 35 M U/50 20
23 Chris Mangioni Dulwich Park Runners 65.53 M 35 M U/50 21
24 Paul Page Bushfield Joggers 65.54 M 31 M U/50 22
25 Manuel Corriente Vegetarian Cycling & AC 66.35 M 39 M U/50 23
26 Patrick Kiernan 66.52 M 47 M U/50 24
27 James Raw-Rees 67.06 M 23 M U/50 25
28 Simon Brotherson QPH 67.40 M 45 M U/50 26
29 Doug Teasdale 67.50 M 49 M U/50 27
30 Andrew Richards Wimbledon Windmilers 67.57 M 34 M U/50 28
31 Dan O'Sullivan 68.03 M 33 M U/50 29
32 Victoria Carter Serpentine 68.15 F 38 W U/50 1
33 Michael Buckle 68.26 M 33 M U/50 30
34 Hugh Scorgie 68.57 M 50 M O/50 2
35 Javier Gutierrez 68.41 M 30 M U/50 31



36 Kit Nelson Deal Tri 68.52 M 44 M U/50 32
37 Bertie Miller QPH 70.13 M 47 M U/50 33
38 Greg Sendell 70.37 M 40 M U/50 34
39 Hubert Sosnowski 71.28 M 30 M U/50 35
40 James Cunnane Handy Cross Runners 71.38 M 47 M U/50 36
41 Mike O'Sullivan 72.00 M 39 M U/50 37
42 Richard Solomons Highgate Harriers 72.15 M 63 M O/60 2
43 Joseph Merlini Phoenix Tri 72.26 M 43 M U/50 38
44 Nick Smith 72.35 M 32 M U/50 39
45 Paul Metters 73.00 M 37 M U/50 40
46 Mike Girling 73.26 M 27 M U/50 41
47 Tom Cushing 73.27 M 26 M U/50 42
48 Philip Joy 73.34 M 25 M U/50 43
49 Maurizio Lombardelli 73.36 M 42 M U/50 44
50 Steven Connolly 73.51 M 31 M U/50 45
51 Jean Luc Hoez Serpentine 73.54 M 52 M O/50 3
52 Andrea Mann Garden City Runners 73.56 F  38 W U/50 2
53 Geoffrey Pennells Striders of Croydon 73.58 M 52 M O/50 4
54 David Pollock Royal Navy 74.14 M 46 M U/50 46
55 Kevin Walsh Tri London 74.33 M 29 M U/50 47
56 Gordon Wilson Royal Navy AC 74.43 M 68 M O/60 3
57 Mike Jarvis 74.45 M 50 M O/50 5
58 Ernout van Koten 74.52 M 39 M U/50 48
59 Jane Walsh Serpentine 75.03 F 31 W U/50 3
60 Graham Buckle 75.04 M 47 M U/50 49
61 ? Brookes Crystal Palace Fun Runners 75.06 M 37 M U/50 50
62 Stephen Mallon 75.21 M 27 M U/50 51
63 Andrew Kojima 75.35 M 31 M U/50 52
64 Matthew Hurlock 75.37 M 44 M U/50 53
65 Shaun Webster 75.42 M 26 M U/50 54
66 Neil Aikman u/a 75.52 M 39 M U/50 55
67 Claire Evans 75.57 F 26 W U/50 4
68 Michaela Tagg 76.05 F 32 W U/50 5
69 Emily Gibbs 76.05 F 25 W U/50 6
70 Gerhard Marais 76.26 M 26 M U/50 56
71 Sarah Newton Serpentine 76.43 F 53 W O/50 1
72 kevin haynes 76.43 M 39 M U/50 57
73 Scott Parnell u/a 77.10 M 32 M U/50 58
74 Peter Mansell-Jones 77.14 M 29 M U/50 59
75 Michael Peel Clapham Runners 77.14 M 36 M U/50 60
76 Julie Thomas Wyndham Milers 77.16 F 44 W U/50 7
77 Stephen Wilson 77.19 M 35 M U/50 61
78 Philip Turley Epsom & Ewell 77.29 M 70 M O/70 1
79 Garrett Farrell Serpentine 77.31 M 32 M U/50 62
80 Stefano Vernazza 77.33 M 36 M U/50 63
81 Alex West 77.43 M 25 M U/50 64



82 Claire Blakeway 77.46 F 34 W U/50 8
83 Lize Smit 78.25 F 26 W U/50 9
84 Kath Duffy 78.26 F 37 W U/50 10
85 Peter Williams 78.26 M 42 M U/50 65
86 Richard Hill 78.33 M 39 M U/50 66
87 Martin Spence Vets AC 78.39 M 55 M O/50 6
88 Mary Burns 78.51 F 30 W U/50 11
89 Michael Dorgan 78.58 M 34 M U/50 67
90 Patrick Halliday Reigate Priory 79.01 M 50 M O/50 7
91 Penelope Fixter HHH 79.03 F 34 W U/50 12
92 Gilllian Cavell Dulwich Park Runners 79.10 F 53 W O/50 2
93 Carmen Allnutt 79.19 F 29 W U/50 13
94 Siu-Lan Choi 79.24 F 33 W U/50 14
95 Alex Cobbold 79.24 M 43 M U/50 68
96 Graeme Hood 79.26 M 38 M U/50 69
97 Dana Kingstone 79.42 M 28 M U/50 70
98 Herve Brice 80.10 M 32 M U/50 71
99 Vicky Tan 80.19 F 24 W U/50 15
100 Pedro Curado 80.27 M M U/50 72
101 Jacqui Reid MPAC 80.31 F 44 W U/50 16
102 Mark Glover 80.54 M 34 M U/50 73
103 Tom Underwood 80.58 M 32 M U/50 74
104 Marco Giacomelli 81.03 M 40 M U/50 75
105 Rachel Allen 81.54 F 40 W U/50 17
106 Victoria Wells 81.56 F 29 W U/50 18
107 Timothy Ridgeway 82.29 M 27 M U/50 76
108 Dirk Strauss 82.36 M 39 M U/50 77
109 Anne Roberts 82.57 F 41 W U/50 19
110 Rob Burnand 83.05 M 52 M O/50 8
111 Jennifer Jenks Royal Navy 83.20 F 36 W U/50 20
112 Derek Coughlan 83.27 M 42 M U/50 78
113 Ray Kinsella 83.27 M 46 M U/50 79
114 Rosie Sydney 83.45 F 28 W U/50 21
115 Lynda Connor 83.48 F 32 W U/50 22
116 Gary Wells 84.24 M 26 M U/50 80
117 Kristy Barr 84.25 F 37 W U/50 23
118 Micah Berek QPH 84.28 M 35 M U/50 81
119 Isobel Hanmer 84.39 F 36 W U/50 24
120 Simon Meech 84.40 M 16 M U/50 82
121 Tina Tage Grenwich Tritons 85.44 F 38 W U/50 25
122 helen sandiford 86.38 F 40 W U/50 26
123 David Denton Striders of Croydon 87.29 M M U/50 83
124 Fiona Macdonald 87.43 F 31 W U/50 27
125 Catherine Apthorpe 87.52 F 31 W U/50 28
126 Michelle Raposo 88.10 F 28 W U/50 29
127 Siobhan Gee 88.21 F 28 W U/50 30



128 Meredith Lloyd 88.24 F 32 W U/50 31
129 Sarah Dryden 88.43 F 31 W U/50 32
130 Janine Nathan 89.46 F 43 W U/50 33
131 Jacky McDonnell 90.06 F 46 W U/50 34
132 Alexandra Mills 90.42 F 26 W U/50 35
133 Chris Ferdinand 91.14 M 30 M U/50 84
134 Mario Gonzalez 91.18 M 32 M U/50 85
135 Clare Edwards 91.22 F 37 W U/50 36
136 Charlotte Steedman 91.32 F 31 W U/50 37
137 Noelle O'Regan 91.52 F 23 W U/50 38
138 Paton Kim u/a 92.19 F 29 W U/50 39
139 Paul Marshall u/a 92.20 M 28 M U/50 86
140 Joel Bild 92.20 M 39 M U/50 87
141 Rob Jones 92.47 M 34 M U/50 88
142 Ross Behenna 93.10 M 35 M U/50 89
143 cecile caris 93.14 F 35 W U/50 40
144 Raymond Brady 93.42 M 31 M U/50 90
145 Tony Merritt Burnham Joggers 93.44 M 70 M O/70 2
146 Fran Parris 93.53 F 16 W U/50 41
147 Susan Edwards 94.04 F 35 W U/50 42
148 Jeffrey Lee 94.18 M 37 M U/50 91
149 Maria Kenny 94.36 F 27 W U/50 43
150 Simon Chan 94.47 M 34 M U/50 92
151 Bernie Stratford 95.06 M 52 M O/50 9
152 Aristotle Akanno 95.16 M 33 M U/50 93
153 Alison Akanno 95.16 F 30 W U/50 44
154 Rebecca Martin 95.20 F 26 W U/50 45
155 Emily Rowe 95.32 F 42 W U/50 46
156 Edwin Bartlett Vets AC 95.36 M 66 M O/60 4
157 Pavla Ioannides 95.47 F 40 W U/50 47
158 Kirsten Singleton 95.56 F 34 W U/50 48
159 Gareth Brown 96.12 M 33 M U/50 94
160 Sarah Illingworth Heathside 96.16 F  39 W U/50 49
161 Rosanna Kwok 96.39 F 29 W U/50 50
162 Ken Kwok Serpentine 96.43 M 70 M O/70 3
163 Imke Schuller 96.49 F 28 W U/50 51
164 Kevin Wood 96.51 M 35 M U/50 95
165 Christian Pickel 96.57 M 30 M U/50 96
166 Andreas Pickle 97.02 M 28 M U/50 97
167 Louise Creasey 97.20 F 36 W U/50 52
168 Gareth Jones 97.49 M 34 M U/50 98
169 Mohan Singh 97.54 M 33 M U/50 99
170 David Gironi Serpentine 99.13 M 33 M U/50 100
171 Catherine Holloway u/a 99.34 F 26 W U/50 53
172 Jane Blackley 100.06 F 29 W U/50 54
173 Helen Sellick 100.16 F 43 W U/50 55



174 Gary Hobbs 101.02 M 40 M U/50 101
175 Amanda Ellis 101.04 F 42 W U/50 56
176 Daniel Aubert 101.34 M 62 M O/60 5
177 Jacqui Copas 101.38 F 30 W U/50 57
178 Ian Macklin 101.40 M 29 M U/50 102
179 Rebecca Greenlagh 101.45 F 29 W U/50 58
180 Edouard Doutriaux 102.28 M 36 M U/50 103
181 Phil Sellick 103.31 M 42 M U/50 104
182 Sam Wiseman 103.36 M 28 M U/50 105
183 Gemma Baxter 103.42 F 29 W U/50 59
184 Suan lovelock 103.45 F 29 W U/50 60
185 Jess Pearce 103.50 F 29 W U/50 61
186 Deborah Chaterjee 103.53 F W U/50 62
187 Ruth Merry 104.13 F 31 W U/50 63
188 Thera Martens 104.13 F 30 W U/50 64
189 Liz Skelton 107.27 F 42 W U/50 65
190 John Halpern 107.30 M 43 M U/50 106
191 Elizabeth Fusco 107.35 F 55 W O/50 3
192 Alexis Adams 112.40 M 27 M U/50 107
193 Matthew Woolf 118.04 M 27 M U/50 108
194 Beatrice De Montille 118.04 F 33 W U/50 66
195 Channari Penh 126.08 F 30 W U/50 67


